Ma	il Stop:	
Din	ignments Recordation Services ector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office D. Box 1450	102528054
Ale	xandria, VA 23313-1450 AUG 1 4 2003	Attorney Docket No. 11470
Ple	ase record the attached original documents only thereof.	
1.	A. Name of conveying party(ies): 8.14.03 1) Shinya KONDOU 2) Hiroyasu KOYAMA	A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 471-8571 JAPAN
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
	Assignment Merger	
1	Security Agreement Change of Name	
	Other Record to correct Assignor name on an assignment document previously recorded on February 27, 2003, reel 013826/frame 0110	
	B. Execution Date: <u>February 24, 2003</u>	
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	tion, the execution date of the application is:
	B. Patent Application No.(s) 10/373,813	C. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attache	ed?
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	. Total number of applications and patents involved:
ļ ļ	Name: James A. Oliff 7	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
		B. Enclosed (Check No. 145241)
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	 Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayme deposit account number 15-0461.
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	Date: August 14, 2003

PATENT REEL: 014389 FRAME: 0235

an Box	rector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of Assignments ashington, D.C. 20231	102889		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and T	FCOMMERCE rademark Office
		102/889	o3	Attorney Docket No.	114708
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent	and Trademark Office	e: Please record	the attached original document or cop	y thereof.
1.			2. A.	Name and address of receiving party: TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI K I, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 471-8571 JAPAN	S.S.
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying	ng party(ies) attached ☐ Yes ☑ No	?		, ,
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) atta	
] Merger			
	Security Agreement	Change of Name			:
	Other				
	B. Execution Date: <u>February 24</u> ,	2003		10373813	
4.	A. If this document is being filed	together with a new a	application, the	execution date of the application is: Fe	ebruary 24, 2003
	B. Patent Application No.(s)		C.	Patent No.(s)	
		Additional numbers	attached?	Yes 🛮 No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail		6. Tota	l number of applications and patents in	volved: <u>1</u>
	Name: James A. Oliff		7. A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.0	0
			B.	Enclosed (Check No. 139502)	
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, F P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22			it any overpayment or charge any unde sit account number 15-0461.	rpayment to
BYRNE	E 00000057 10373813				
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be the original document.	lief, the foregoing info	ormation is true	and correct and any attached copy is	a true copy of
	James A. Olff Registration No. 27, Joel S. Armstrong Registration No. 2	430	es including cov	Date: February 27, 2003 er sheet, attachments, and document:	2

01 FC:8021

			ASSIGNME	NT		
		(1)	Shinya KONDOU	(5) _		
1-8)	Insert	(2)	Hiroyasu KOYAMA	(6) _	·	
,1-0)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)				
	0. ,	(4)		(8)		
			In consideration of the sum of one h of the undersigned, each unders	e dollar (\$1.00) a igned agrees to as	nd other good and valuable sign, and hereby does assi	e consideration paid gn, transfer and set
9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KAB	USHIKI KAIS	HA	
10)	Insert Address of Assigner	(10)	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi,	Aichi-ken 471	-8571 JAPAN	
		the en invent divisi	natier designated as the Assignee) tire right, title and interest for the tion, and in all applications for pai onal, continuation, substitute, and es and reexamination certificates t	United States of cent including any reissue application	Americs as defined in 35 to y and all provisional, non-j on(s), and all Letters Palen	U.S.C. § 100, in the provisional, L extensions,
11)	Insert	(11)	VALVE CONTROL APPA	RATUS AND	METHOD FOR INT	ERNAL
	Identification such as Title Case		COMBUSTION ENGINE			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		mey Docket No. 114708			
	дризски лиши	for wi	nich the undersigned has (have) ex en date herewith or	ecuted an applica	ation for parent in the Unit	ed States of Americ
12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on February 24, 20	03		
13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number			
x/	Identification for filed applications	filed	February 27,			
ny applica ny applica laime eczami rom sa erein i inding	applications for the invertions and patents as the 2) Each undersigned a olication or continuation ignor in every way poss; 3) Lach undersigned a corprovisions of the Inter 4) Each undersigned a matten a grant of a valid 5) Each undersigned aid application(s) to the asseigned, and that he has on him and his heirs, as 6) Each undersigned action that may be necession of this document.	ention, and an Assignace may agrees to execute to restrict the in obtaining agrees to execute to perfect to perfect to perfect to perfect to perfect to perfect the interest to execute the interest to perfect the interest	nte all papers necessary in connecture of, or any patent or reissue apping evidence and going forward winter all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industria orn, all affirmative acts which may a patent to the Assignee. I requests the Director of Patents to as Assignee of the entire interest, and will not execute, any agreemigns and legal representatives, the firm of Olliv & Berninger, ble in order to comply with the runtile of the order to comply with the runtile or the order to comply with the runtile order to comply with the r	tion with any intellication based the lication based the lication based the lication based the such interference perform any act of Property or simulation by necessary to licate any and a and covenants the licate in conflict to the power to lies of the United	arate assignments in countrier confirmence which may be decreed, for the invention, as acce, which may be accessary in illustration of confirments of the United Patents of the United has full right to confirment, and agrees that the insert on this assignment a States Patent and Tradems	clared concerning and to cooperate with connection with by reissur or sited States resultin wey the entire interests assignment is any further
	In witness whereof, a	xecuted by th	se undersigned on the date(s) op	posite the under	signed name(s).	
ate	February 2	4, 2003	Inventor Signature	MAGA	Kondou u Xoyama	(SEAL)
Paic	· February 2	4, 2003	Inventor Signature	Hiroyas	k Koyama	(SEAL)

	TH WILLIAM WEST CO., CT C C. A	D1.	• ***
Date	February 24, 2003		(SEAL)
Date	February 24, 2003	Inventor Signature Hiroyash Kor	noma (Seal)
Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date		Investor Signature	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
neither.	This assignment should preferably be sig then it should be signed before at least two	ned before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a p witnesses who also sign here:	U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. I
Date	February 24, 2003 .	•	hioka
Date		Winess	

RECORDED: 08/14/2003

PATENT REEL: 014389 FRAME: 0237